RAGIONE SOCIALE

A.C.R.A.F. AZ CH. RIUN. ANGELINI FRANCESCO

A.MENARINI IND.FARM.RIUNITE SRL
ABBVIE SRL

ABIOGEN PHARMA SPA

ACARPIA FARMACEUTICI SRL
ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS SRL
ADDENDA PHARMA SRL

ADVANCED ACCELERATOR APPLICATIONS IT.

AEFFE FARMACEUTICI SRL
AESICA PHARMACEUTICALS SRL
ALEXION PHARMA ITALY SRL
ALFASIGMA SPA

ALK-ABELLO SPA

ALLERGAN SPA

ALMIRALL SPA

ALNYLAM ITALY SRL

ALTERGON ITALIA SRL

AMGEN SRL

APTUIT SRL

ASTELLAS PHARMA SPA
ASTRAZENECA SPA

AURORA BIOFARMA SRL

AVARA LISCATE PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES

BAUSCH & LOMB IOM SPA
BAXTER ITALY SRL

BAYER HEALTHCARE MANUFACTURING SRL

BAYER SPA
BIAL ITALIA SRL
BIOGEN ITALIA SRL

BIOLOGICI ITALIA LABORATORIES SRL

BIOPHARMA SRL
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM ITALIA SPA
BRACCO IMAGING SPA
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB SRL
BRUSCHETTINI SRL

BSP PHARMACEUTICALS SPA
C.0.C. FARMACEUTICI SRL
CATALENT ITALY SPA

CHIESI FARMACEUTICI SPA
CHIESI ITALIA SPA

CORDEN PHARMA SPA
COSMO SPA

CRUCELL ITALY SRL

AGGIORNATO AL 15/2/2026

AZIENDE ASSOCIATE A FARMINDUSTRIA

INDIRIZZO

VIA VECCHIA DEL PINOCCHIO, 22
VIA SETTE SANTI 3

S.S. PONTINA KM. 52

VIA MEUCCI 36

VIALE MAJNO, 18

VIA MARTIN LUTHER KING, 13
VIA RAGAZZI DEL '99 N. 5

VIA RIBES, 5

VIA CARLO PORTA, 49

VIA PRAGLIA, 15

VIA DECUMANO, 39

VIA RAGAZZI DEL '99 N. 5

VIA NINO BIXIO, 31

VIA SALVATORE QUASIMODO 134/138
VIA MESSINA 38 TORRE C

VIA MELCHIORRE GIOIA, 26
ZONA INDUSTRIALE A.S.1.

VIA LUISA BATTISTOTTI SASSI, 11
VIA ALESSANDRO FLEMING, 4
VIALE DON LUIGI STURZO, 43
VIALE DECUMANO, 39

VIA ANTONIO NICOLA PORPORA, 127
VIA FOSSE ARDEATINE, 2

VIALE MARTESANA, 12

VIA DEL SERAFICO, 89

VIA DELLE GROANE, 126

VIALE CERTOSA 130

VIA GIUSEPPE MARCORA, 7

VIA GIOVANNI SPADOLINI 5

VIA FILIPPO SERPERO 2

VIA DELLE GERBERE, 22/30

VIA VEZZA D'OGLIO, 3

VIA EGIDIO FOLLI, 50

PIAZZALE DELL'INDUSTRIA, 40-46
VIA ISONZO, 6

VIA APPIA KM. 65,561

VIA MODENA 15

VIA NETTUNENSE KM.20,100
LARGO BELLOLI N. 11/A

VIA GIACOMO CHIESI, 1

VIALE DELL'INDUSTRIA, 3

VIA C. COLOMBO 1

VIA BUONARROTI, 23

CAP

60131
50131
04010
56121
20129
20042
40133
10010
20064
10044
20157
40133
20129
00144
20154
20124
83040
20133
37135
20154
20157
20131
20060
20090
00142
20024
20156
20121
20141
20060
00071
20139
20134
00144
16147
04013
40019
04011
43122
43122
20867
20020
20093

Pagina 1

LOCALITA!

ANCONA

FIRENZE
CAMPOVERDE
OSPEDALETTO
MILANO

PESSANO CON BORNAGO
BOLOGNA
COLLERETTO GIACOSA
GORGONZOLA
PIANEZZA

MILANO

BOLOGNA

MILANO

ROMA

MILANO

MILANO

MORRA DE SANCTIS
MILANO

VERONA

MILANO

MILANO

MILANO

LISCATE
VIMODRONE

ROMA

GARBAGNATE MILANESE
MILANO

MILANO

MILANO

MASATE

SANTA PALOMBA
MILANO

MILANO

ROMA

GENOVA

LATINA SCALO
SANT'AGATA BOLOGNESE
APRILIA

PARMA

PARMA

CAPONAGO

LAINATE

COLOGNO MONZESE

PROVINCIA

AN
Fl
LT
PI
Ml
Ml
BO
TO
Ml
TO
MI
BO
Ml
RM
MI
Ml
AV
Ml
VR
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
RM
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
RM
Ml
Ml
RM
GE
LT
BO
LT
PR
PR
MB
Ml
Ml

TELEFONO

071-8091
055-56801
06-928921
050-3154259
02-76008896
02-954281
051-6489511
0125-561211
02-9509071
011-96601
02 77679211
051-6489511
02-937631
06-50956.1
02-346181
0289732291
0827-215232

045-8218111
02-921381
02-00704500
0289292125
02-954541
02-27407300
06 324911
02-3978.1
02-3978.1
230309500
02-58499010
02-9500461
06-71302234/5/6
02-53551
02-21771
06-503961
010-381222
0773-8221
051-6829811
06-927141
0521-2791
0521-2791
02-954521
02-933371
02-2510.1

FAX

055-582771

02-76011668

0125-561202

011-9660244

051-387914

06-50956640
02-34618450

0827-23137

02-58499131

06-71302158

02-95452300



AZIENDE ASSOCIATE A FARMINDUSTRIA

RAGIONE SOCIALE INDIRIZZO CAP LOCALITA!

CSL VIFOR SRL VIA PAOLO DI DONO, 73 00142 ROMA

CSO PHARMITALIA SPA VIA G. MALASOMA, 14/16 56121 PISA

D.M.G. ITALIA SRL VIA NICARAGUA, 10 00071 POMEZIA

DAIICHI SANKYO ITALIA SPA VIA PAOLO DI DONO, 73 00142 ROMA

DOMPE' FARMACEUTICI SPA VIA SANTA LUCIA, 6 20122 MILANO

DOPPEL FARMACEUTICI SRL A SOCIO UNICO  VIA MARTIRI DELLE FOIBE, 1 29016 CORTEMAGGIORE
ECUPHARMA SRL VIA NEWTON 9/A 20016 PERO

EISAI SRL VIA GIOVANNI SPADOLINI 5 20141 MILANO

ELILILLY ITALIA SPA VIA GRAMSCI, 731-733 50019 SESTO FIORENTINO
E-PHARMA TRENTO SPA VIA PROVINA, 2 38123 TRENTO

ESSETI FARMACEUTICI SRL VIA CAVALLI DI BRONZO 39/45 80046 SAN GIORGIO A CREMANO
EUROMED SRL VIALE DELLA LIBERAZIONE,111 80125 NAPOLI

F.IL.LR.M.A. SPA VIA DI SCANDICCI 37 50143 FIRENZE
FARMACEUTICI DAMOR SPA VIA EMILIO SCAGLIONE 27 80145 NAPOLI

FARMAKA SRL VIA VILLAPIZZONE, 26 20156 MILANO
FARMALABOR SRL VIA OBERDAN, 52 76012 CANOSA DI PUGLIA
FARMILA-THEA FARMACEUTICI SPA VIA ENRICO FERMI, 50 20019 SETTIMO MILANESE
FATRO SPA VIA EMILIA, 285 40064 OZZANO EMILIA
FERRING SPA VIA CARLO IMBONATI 18 20159 MILANO

FINE FOODS & PHARMACEUTICALS N.T.M. SPA VIA BERLINO, 39 24040 ZINGONIA - VERDELLINO
FULTON MEDICINALI SPA VIA GUGLIELMO MARCONI 28/9 20044 ARESE

GALDERMA ITALIA SPA C/O WE WORK - VIA VITTOR PISANI, 15 20124 MILANO

GALILEO RESEARCH SRL VIA MEUCCI, 36 56121 PISA

GB PHARMA SRL VIA FERRERI, 11 27100 PAVIA

GE HEALTHCARE SRL VIA GALENO 36 20126 MILANO

GENTIUM SRL PIAZZA XX SETTEMBRE 2 22079 VILLA GUARDIA
GILEAD SCIENCES SRL VIA MELCHIORRE GIOIA, 26 20124 MILANO

GIULIANI SPA VIA PELAGIO PALAGI 2 20129 MILANO
GLAXOSMITHKLINE MANUFACTURING SPA VIALE DELL'AGRICOLTURA, 7 37135 VERONA
GLAXOSMITHKLINE SPA VIALE DELL'AGRICOLTURA 7 37135 VERONA
GLAXOSMITHKLINE VACCINES SRL VIA FIORENTINAN. 1 53100 SIENA

GRIFOLS ITALIA SPA VIA TORINO, 15 56010 VICOPISANO
GRUNENTHAL ITALIA SRL VIA G. DI VITTORIO, 2 21040 ORIGGIO

GUERBET SPA VIA LARGA 4 20122 MILANO

HIKMA ITALIA SPA SOCIETA UNIPERSONALE VIALE CERTOSA 10 27100 PAVIA

I.B.I. GIOVANNI LORENZINI SPA VIA FOSSIGNANO 2 04011 APRILIA

I.B.N. SAVIO SRL VIA DEL MARE 36 00071 POMEZIA

IBSA FARMACEUTICI ITALIA SRL VIA DEL TRITONE, 169 00187 ROMA

IDI FARMACEUTICI SRL VIA DEI CASTELLI ROMANI 83/85 00071 POMEZIA

INCYTE BIOSCIENCES ITALY SRL VIA MELCHIORRE GIOIA, 26 20124 MILANO

INDUSTRIA FARMACEUTICA GALENICA SENESE VIA CASSIA NORD, 351 53014 MONTERONI D'ARBIA
IPSEN SPA VIA VITTOR PISANI, 22 20124 MILANO

IQVIA SOLUTIONS ITALY SRL VIA FABIO FILZI, 29 20124 MILANO
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PROVINCIA

RM
PI
RM
RM
Ml
PC
MI
Ml
Fl
TN
NA
NA
Fl
NA
MI
BT
Ml
BO
Ml
BG
Ml
Ml
PI
PV
Ml
Cco
Ml
Ml
VR
VR
Sl
PI
VA
Ml
PV
LT
RM
RM
RM
Ml
Sl
Ml
Ml

TELEFONO

06/45650120

06 51968038
06-852551
02-583831
0523-8338200
02-38238790
02-5181401
055-42571
0461-922818
081-5658111
081-2415111
055-7399511
081-2389111
02-33497026
0883-1975111
02-335501
051-6512711
02-6400011
035-4821382
29382371
0267974027
050-3154259
0382-530059
02-26001111
031-5373200
02 439201
02-20541
045-7741111
045-7741111
0577-243111
050 8755111

02 9716 8200
0382-1751801
06-92150.1
06-91180331
06-94378600
06-910921
02.66668200
0577-372800
02-392241
02-697861

FAX

06/87739761

02-38238995

0461-922820

081-7269346

055-715268

081-7405172

051-6512728

050-3161191

02-36167228

06-92150.579



RAGIONE SOCIALE

IST. FARM. BIOLOGICO STRODER SRL
ISTITUTO DE ANGELI SRL

ISTITUTO GANASSINI SPA

ISTITUTO GENTILI SRL

ISTITUTO LUSO FARMACO D'ITALIA SPA
ITALCHIMICI SPA

ITALFARMACO SPA

ITALIA SRL

ITEL TELECOMUNICAZIONI SRL
JOHNSON & JOHNSON INNOVATIVE MEDICINE
JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL SPA
KEDRION SPA

KYOWA KIRIN SRL

L. MOLTENI & C. F.LLI ALITTI SPA
LABORATORI BALDACCI SPA
LABORATORI GUIDOTTI SPA
LABORATORIO FARMACEUTICO C.T. SRL
LABORATORIO FARMACEUTICO S.I.T. SRL
LABORATORIO TERAPEUTICO M.R. SRL
LATINA PHARMA SPA

LEO PHARMA SPA

LIFEPHARMA SPA

LOFARMA SPA

LUNDBECK ITALIA SPA

LUXPHARMA SRL

MALESCI ISTITUTO FARM. SPA
MASTELLI SRL

MASTER PHARMA SRL

MENARINI BIOTECH SRL

MERCK SERONO SPA

MERQURIO PHARMA SRL

MITIM SRL

MODERNA ITALY SRL

MONICO SPA

MORGANCEUTICAL SRL

MSD ITALIA SRL

MUNDIPHARMA PHARMACEUTICALS SRL
NEOPHARMED GENTILI SPA

NERVIANO MEDICAL SCIENCES SRL
NOOS SRL

NORGINE ITALIA SRL

NOVARTIS FARMA SPA

NOVO NORDISK SPA

AGGIORNATO AL 15/2/2026

AZIENDE ASSOCIATE A FARMINDUSTRIA

INDIRIZZO

VIA LUCA PASSI, 85

LOCALITA' PRULLI 103/C

VIA GAGGIA, 16

VIA S.G. COTTOLENGO 15
MILANOFIORI - STRADA 6 - EDIFICIO L
VIA M. CIVITALI 1

VIA DEI LAVORATORI 54

VIALE AMELIA, 70

VIA LABRIOLA Z.I. LOTTO 39

VIA FULVIO TESTI, 280

VIA DEL MARE, 56

LOC. Al CONTI

VIA BISCEGLIE, 66 - PARK WEST TORRE A
CASELLA POSTALE 1070

VIA SAN MICHELE DEGLI SCALZI, 73
VIA LIVORNESE 897

VIA DANTE ALIGHIERI, 71

VIA CAVOUR, 70

VIA DOMENICO VENEZIANO 13

VIA DEL MURILLO KM. 2,800

VIA E. VITTORINI, 129

VIA DEI LAVORATORI, 54

VIALE CASSALA, 40

VIA JOE COLOMBO, 2

VIA ISACCO NEWTON 9/A

VIA LUNGO L'EMA, 7

VIA ARMEA, 90

VIA G. CHIESIN. 1

VIATITO SPERI, 12

VIA FLAMINIA, 970-972

CORSO UMBERTO |, 23

VIA G. B. CACCIAMALLI, 36

VIA VITTORIO VENETO, 54/B

VIA PONTE DI PIETRA 7

VIA VARESE, 39

VIA VITORCHIANO, 151

VIA TURATI, 40

VIA SAN GIUSEPPE COTTOLENGO, 15
VIALE L. PASTEUR 10

VIA CAMPELLO SUL CLITUNNO N. 34
PIAZZA GAE AULENTI, 1 - TORRE B
VIA LUIGI STURZO, 43

VIALE GIORGIO RIBOTTA, 35

CAP

00166
50066
20139
20143
20089
20148
20092
00181
70037
20126
00071
55051
20152
50010
56124
56122
18038
27035
50143
04013
00144
20092
20143
20124
20016
50012
18038
43122
00071
00189
80138
25125
00187
30173
22100
00189
20121
20143
20014
00181
20124
21040
00144
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LOCALITA!

ROMA
REGGELLO
MILANO

MILANO
ROZZANO
MILANO
CINISELLO BALSAMO
ROMA

RUVO DI PUGLIA
MILANO
POMEZIA

CASTELVECCHIO PASCOLI

MILANO

BADIA A SETTIMO
PISA

LA VETTOLA
SANREMO
MEDE

FIRENZE
SERMONETA
ROMA
CINISELLO BALSAMO
MILANO

MILANO

PERO

BAGNO A RIPOLI
SANREMO
PARMA
POMEZIA

ROMA

NAPOLI
BRESCIA

ROMA

VENEZIA MESTRE
COMO

ROMA

MILANO

MILANO
NERVIANO
ROMA

MILANO

MILANO

ROMA

PROVINCIA

RM
Fl
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
MI
RM
BA
Ml
RM
LU
Ml
Fl
PI
PI
IM
PV
Fl
LT
RM
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Fl
IM
PR
RM
RM
NA
BS
RM
VE
(6{0)
RM
Ml
Ml
Ml
RM
Ml
Ml
RM

TELEFONO

06-669081
055-8650001
02-5357041
02-89132.1
02-5165551
02-487871
02-64431
06-780531
080-3611033
02-25101
06-911941
0583 767100
02-92169424
055-73611
050-313271
050-971011
0184-59241
0384-8071
055-714724
0773-3101
06-52625500
02-64433019
02-581981
02-6774171

055-64941
0184-5111
0521-2791

06-703841
081-5524300
030-349761

041-2696911
031 273188
06-361911
02-3182881
02-891321
0331-581111
06-78359730-31
02-67977211
02-96541
06-500881

FAX

02-534106

080-3611114

050-9710306

055-708371

02-58198217

081-4201136

02-62086709

0331-581370
06-78345480



RAGIONE SOCIALE

OCTAPHARMA ITALY SPA
OMIKRON ITALIA SRL

OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL ITALY SRL
PATHEON ITALIA SPA

PFIZER ITALIA SRL

PFIZER SRL

PHARMANUTRA SPA

PHILOGEN SPA

PIAM FARMACEUTICI SPA

PIERRE FABRE PHARMA SRL
PIERREL SPA

POLICHEM SRL

POLIFARMA SPA

PROMEDICA SPA

RECORDATI IND.CHIM.FARM.SPA
RECORDATI RARE DISEASES ITALY SRL
ROCHE SPA

SANOFI SRL

SANTEN ITALY SRL

SCHARPER SPA

SERVIER ITALIA SPA

SHIONOGI SRL

SIFI SPA

SIMESA SPA

SINTESY PHARMA SRL
SO.SE.PHARM SRL

SOCIETA' PRODOTTI ANTIBIOTICI S.P.A
SOFAR SPA

STEWART ITALIA SRL

SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM SRL
TAKEDA ITALIA SPA

TAKEDA MANUFACTURING ITALIA SRL
TEMMLER ITALIA SRL

TEVA ITALIA SRL

THERAMEX ITALY SRL

TILLOTTS PHARMA ITALY SRL

UCB PHARMA SPA

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS SRL
VIATRIS ITALIA SRL

VIIV HEALTHCARE SRL

VIM G. OTTAVIANI SPA

VISUFARMA SPA SOCIETA CON SOCIO UNICO

WYETH LEDERLE SRL

AGGIORNATO AL 15/2/2026

AZIENDE ASSOCIATE A FARMINDUSTRIA

INDIRIZZO

VIA CISANELLO, 145

VIA FLAMINIA NUOVA, 1068

VIA FABIO FILZI 29

VIALE G.B. STUCCHI, 110

VIA VALBONDIONE, 113

VIA VALBONDIONE, 113

VIA CAMPODAVELA, 1

VIA BELLARIA, 35 - ROSIA

VIA XIl OTTOBRE, 10

VIA G. WASHINGTON 70
STRADA STATALE APPIA 7 BIS 46/48
VIA ANGELO MASPOLI, 11
VIALE DELL'ARTE, 69

VIA PALERMO 26/A

VIA M. CIVITALI, 1

VIA CIVITALL 1

VIALE GIOVAN BATTISTA STUCCHI, 110
VIALE LUIGI BODIO 37/B

VIA GAETANO DE CASTILLIA 6/A
VIALE ORTLES, 12

VIA LUCA PASSI, 85

PIAZZA CAVOUR 19

VIA ERCOLE PATTI, 36

VIALE DECUMANO, 39

VIA ENRICO TOTI, 4

VIA CASTELLI ROMANI, 22

VIA BIELLA 8

VIA FIRENZE, 40

VIA LARGA, 15

VIALE V. LANCETTI, 43

VIALE MANZONI, 30

VIA DELLA CHIMICA, 5

VIA DELLE INDUSTRIE, 2
C.D.MILANOFIORI NORD V.LE DEL MULINO 1
VIA MAURO MACCHI, 38
BASTIONI DI PORTA NUOVA, 21
VIA VARESINA, 162

PIAZZA SAN SILVESTRO, 8
VIALE DELL'INNOVAZIONE, 3
VIALE DELL'AGRICOLTURA, 7
PIAZZA GIOVANNI XXIII, 5

VIA ALBERTO CADLOLO, 21

C/O PFIZER ITALIA - VIA VALBONDIONE 113

CAP

56124
00189
20124
20900
00188
00188
56122
53018
16121
20146
81043
6850

00144
43122
20148
20148
20900
20158
20124
20139
00166
00193
95025
20157
20123
00071
20143
20060
20122
20158
00185
02015
20061
20090
20124
20121
20156
00187
20126
37135
06012
00136
00188
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LOCALITA'

PISA PI
ROMA RM
MILANO MI
MONZA MB
ROMA RM
ROMA RM
PISA PI
SOVICILLE S
GENOVA GE
MILANO M
CAPUA CE
MENDRISIO CH
ROMA RM
PARMA PR
MILANO MI
MILANO MI
MONZA MB
MILANO M
MILANO M
MILANO Ml
ROMA RM
ROMA RM
ACI S. ANTONIO CT
MILANO MI
MILANO MI
POMEZIA RM
MILANO M
TREZZANO ROSA Ml
MILANO MI
MILANO MI
ROMA RM
CITTADUCALE FRAZ. SANTA RUFINARI
CARUGATE MI
ASSAGO MI
MILANO M
MILANO MI
MILANO MI
ROMA RM
MILANO M
VERONA VR
CITTA DI CASTELLO PG
ROMA RM
ROMA RM

PROVINCIA

TELEFONO

050-549001
06-80693572
02-00632710
039-20471
06-33182.1
06-331821
050-7846500
0577-17816
010-518621
02-477831
0823-626111
0041 91 9864000
06-227421
0521-2791
02-487871
02-487871
039-2471
02-3939.1

02-2629161
06-669081
06-87678601
0957922111
02-00704500
02 3538114
06916001
02-891391
02-9093621
800913751

7462891
02-9250341
02-8917981

02-300791

02-6124691
045-7741600
075 8520770
06-36306818
06-33182.1

FAX

039-2047316

0823-626227
0041 91 9864001

02-2401180

NA

02-8132983

800913751

02-92503422

06-33614465



AZIENDE ASSOCIATE A FARMINDUSTRIA

RAGIONE SOCIALE INDIRIZZO CAP LOCALITA! PROVINCIA TELEFONO FAX
ZAMBON SPA VIA LILLO DEL DUCA 10 20091 BRESSO Ml 02-665241
ZETA FARMACEUTICI SPA VIA GALVANI 10 36066 SANDRIGO \ 0444-461911

AGGIORNATO AL 15/2/2026 Pagina 5



